

SCHEDULE 2

Amendment of Schedule 2 to the 2019 Regulations

Amendments relating to Regulation (EU) No 649/2012 (“the PIC Regulation”)

47. In paragraph 154 (amendment of Article 10 of the PIC Regulation), for sub-paragraph (2) substitute—

“(2) In paragraph 1—

(a) in the first subparagraph

(i) in point (a), for “Annex I” substitute “Part 1, 2 or 3 of the GB PIC list”;

(ii) in point (c), for “Annex I” substitute “the GB PIC list”;

(iii) in the words which follow point (c)—

(aa) for “designated national authority of the exporter’s Member State” substitute “exporter’s Designated National Authority”;

(bb) for “each Party or other country” substitute “each Party, other country or Northern Ireland”;

(cc) for “a Party or other country” substitute “a Party, other country or Northern Ireland”;

(b) in the second subparagraph, in both places it occurs, for “the Union” substitute “Great Britain”.